DATA SHEET 3-Phase Filters FN3288
Smallest book-style EMC/RFI Filter for Inverter and Power Drive
Systems
Standard and high performance EMC
solution
Best in class performance at 9kHz and
beyond
Footprint space-saving book-style housing

Process automation equipment
Three-phase power supplies
Low-leakage current requirements
Typical electrical schematic
2 3-Phase Filters Schaffner Group DATA SHEET 29. Jan 2025
Filter Buy Rated current Typical drive Leakage current*** Power loss Terminal Weight Frame
@ 50°C (40°C) Power rating** @ 530 VAC/50 Hz @ 25°C Type
[A] [kW] [mA] [W] [kg]
Capacitor option *C.. C35 C34 C27 C26 C21 C17 C13
FN3288-10-44-C..-R65 10 (11) 6 5.9 2.5 0.4 0.1 7.1 -44 0.8 A
FN3288-16-44-C..-R65 16 (17) 9 6.0 2.5 0.4 0.1 10.5 -44 1.0 B
FN3288-20-33-C..-R65 20 (22) 12 6.0 2.5 0.4 0.1 10.7 -33 1.2 C
FN3288-25-33-C..-R65 25 (27) 15 6.0 2.5 0.4 0.1 17.8 -33 1.2 C
FN3288-40-33-C..-R65 40 (44) 24 6.0 3.5 0.4 0.1 21.6 -33 1.8 D
FN3288-50-53-C..-R65 50 (55) 29 6.6 2.6 0.4 0.1 32.3 -53 2.5 E
FN3288-63-53-C..-R65 63 (69) 38 6.6 2.6 0.4 0.1 39.3 -53 2.7 E
FN3288-80-34-C..-R65 80 (88) 47 7.1 2.7 0.4 0.1 28.8 -34 4.3 F
FN3288-100-35-C..-R65 100 (110) 59 7.1 2.7 0.4 0.1 36.0 -35 5.1 G
FN3288-125-35-C..-R65 125 (137) 74 7.1 2.7 0.4 0.1 42.2 -35 5.0 G
FN3288-160-40-C..-R65 160 (175) 94 7.1 2.7 0.4 0.1 46.1 -40 6.6 H
FN3288-230-40-C..-R65 230 (230) 135 7.5 2.7 0.4 0.1 47.6 -40 9.3 V
HP for IT power networks****:
FN3288IT-10-44-C..-R60 10 (11) 6 5.9 6.2 -44 1.1 I
FN3288IT-16-44-C..-R60 16 (17) 9 5.9 9.7 -44 1.3 J
FN3288IT-20-33-C..-R60 20 (22) 12 5.9 13.2 -33 1.6 K
FN3288IT-25-33-C..-R60 25 (27) 15 5.9 15.6 -33 1.6 K
FN3288IT-40-33-C..-R60 40 (44) 24 5.9 18.7 -33 2.8 L
FN3288IT-50-53-C..-R60 50 (55) 29 6.5 27.0 -53 2.8 M
FN3288IT-63-53-C..-R60 63 (69) 37 6.5 34.5 -53 2.9 M
FN3288IT-80-34-C..-R60 80 (88) 47 7.0 28.8 -34 4.6 N
FN3288IT-100-35-C..-R60 100 (110) 59 7.0 33.0 -35 5.4 O
FN3288IT-125-35-C..-R60 125 (137) 74 7.0 42.2 -35 5.3 O
FN3288IT-160-40-C..-R60 160 (175) 94 7.0 46.1 -40 6.9 P
FN3288IT-230-40-C..-R60 230 (230) 135 7.0 0.02 47.6 -40 9.3 V
* Replace C.. with corresponding listed C35, C34, C27, C26, C21, C17 or C13.
** Typical power rating at 400 VAC for FN3288 with cos phi=0.85.The exact value depends upon the efficiency of the drive, the motor and the entire application.
*** Standardized calculated leakage current acc. IEC 60939 under normal operating conditions (FN3288 and FN3288 IT at 530 VAC).
****These filters may be operated in IT system as long as the operation conditions and possible short circuit/fault (earth connection of one conductor) occurs

3 3-Phase Filters Schaffner Group DATA SHEET 29. Jan 2025
Filter Buy
Rated
current Typical drive Leakage current***
Power
loss Terminal Weight Frame
@ 50°C
(40°C)
Power
rating** @ 760 VAC/50 Hz @ 25°C Type
[A] [kW]
[mA]
[W] [kg]
Capacitor option * C.. C44 C43 C42 C36 C34 C26 C25 C24 C17
High voltage versions:
FN3288HV-10-44-C..-R65 10 (11) 10 8.4 1.8 7.0 -44 1.2 I
FN3288HV-16-44-C..-R65 16 (17) 16 8.4 2.5 10.8 -44 1.5 J
FN3288HV-20-33-C..-R65 20 (22) 20 10.9 2.5 12.6 -33 1.8 K
FN3288HV-25-33-C..-R65 25 (27) 25 10.9 2.5 14.6 -33 1.9 K
FN3288HV-40-33-C..-R65 40 (44) 41 12.4 2.6 19.2 -33 2.9 L
FN3288HV-50-53-C..-R65 50 (55) 51 12.4 2.6 29.3 -53 3.3 M
FN3288HV-63-53-C..-R65 63 (69) 64 12.4 2.6 38.1 -53 3.5 M
FN3288HV-80-34-C..-R65 80 (88) 81 12.4 2.6 28.8 -34 4.9 N
FN3288HV-100-35-C..-R65 100 (110) 101 12.4 2.6 33.0 -35 5.8 O
FN3288HV-125-35-C..-R65 125 (137) 127 12.4 2.6 42.0 -35 5.9 O
FN3288HV-160-40-C..-R65 160 (175) 162 12.4 2.6 46.1 -40 7.2 P
FN3288HV-230-40-C..-R65 230 (230) 233 12.4 2.6 0.1 47.6 -40 9.3 V
HV for IT power
networks****:
FN3288HVIT-10-44-C..-R60 10 (11) 10 4.6 3.6 7.0 -44 1.2 I
FN3288HVIT-16-44-C..-R60 16 (17) 16 6.8 3.7 10.8 -44 1.5 J
FN3288HVIT-20-33-C..-R60 20 (22) 20 6.8 3.7 12.6 -33 1.8 K
FN3288HVIT-25-33-C..-R60 25 (27) 25 6.8 3.7 14.6 -33 1.9 K
FN3288HVIT-40-33-C..-R60 40 (44) 41 6.8 3.7 19.2 -33 2.9 L
FN3288HVIT-50-53-C..-R60 50 (55) 51 6.8 3.7 29.3 -53 3.3 M
FN3288HVIT-63-53-C..-R60 63 (69) 64 6.8 3.7 38.1 -53 3.5 M
FN3288HVIT-80-34-C..-R60 80 (88) 81 6.8 3.7 28.8 -34 4.9 N
FN3288HVIT-100-35-C..-R60 100 (110) 101 6.8 3.7 33.0 -35 5.8 O
FN3288HVIT-125-35-C..-R60 125 (137) 127 5.9 3.7 42.2 -35 5.9 O
FN3288HVIT-160-40-C..-R60 160 (175) 162 6.8 3.7 46.1 -40 7.2 P
FN3288HVIT-230-40-C..-R60 230 (230) 233 12.4 3.7 47.1 -40 9.3 V
* Replace C.. with corresponding listed C44, C43, C42, C36, C34, C26, C25, C24 or C17.
** Typical power rating (400 VAC for FN3288 / 690 VAC for FN3288 HV and FN3288 HVIT) with cos phi=0.85. The exact value depends upon the efficiency of the
drive, the motor and the entire application.
*** Standardized calculated leakage current acc. IEC 60939 under normal operating conditions (FN3288 HV and FN3288 HVIT at 760 VAC).